

Scan QR-code for www.seasofsolutions.com

declare that this Declaration of Conformity is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product's:

EU Declaration of Conformity

| 1002773 | PLB (V2) Spares Battery Kit (basic) |
|-------------|--|
| 23-270A | Replace't battery Kit E8/G8/Safe/Safepro |
| 82-970A | McMurdo E5/G5 Battery Kit |
| 85-763-020A | Max G / Pro -20 replacement battery |
| 86-630A | SART4 Battery Replacement Kit |
| 91-050-005A | PLB (V1) BATTERY KIT (BASIC) |
| 92-050A | S5 Battery Kit |
| 98-220A | Battery Kit for R10/S20 |
| LTB2:Y | McMurdo R1 Battery (Lithium Yellow) |
| LTB3:Y | McMurdo R2 Battery (Lithium Yellow) |
| | |

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation; REGULATION (EU) 2023/1542 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 12 July 2023 concerning batteries and waste batteries, amending Directive 2008/98/EC and Regulation (EU) 2019/1020 and repealing Directive 2006/66/EC. Referred to as the "**Batteries Regulation (EU) 2023/1542**".

All Battery assembled cells as listed in table manufactured by McMurdo are classified as Industrial Batteries in accordance with the Batteries Regulation (EU) 2023/1542, Chapter 1, General provisions, Article 3, Definition (13). Furthermore, they are not restricted by the substances listed in ANNEX I of (EU) 2023/1542. Concerning McMurdo's Industrial Batteries that are of < 2 kWh, they are required to meet the relevant parts CHAPTER's III and IV, concerning labelling, marking and conformity.

This EU Declaration of Conformity is a self-declaration by McMurdo Ltd. There have been no notified bodies (persuant to the Batteries Regulation (EU) 2023/1542) declared at the time of this document's publication.

Effective from 18th August 2024,

Paul Smulders CEO Zoetermeer, The Netherlands,

Registered in England No. 06952856 Registered Office: Holbrook Court, E1 Cumberland Business Centre, Northumberland Road, Southsea, Hampshire, PO5 1DS, UK. VAT No. GB 980 2079 17 All transactions are subject to our General Terms and Conditions available at www.seasofsolutions.com/terms

McMurdo Ltd.

Holbrook Court, E1 Cumberland Business Centre, Northumberland Road, Southsea, Hampshire, PO5 1DS, United Kingdom Phone: +44 (0) 2392 623900 www.seasofsolutions.com

